

□

SLP(C)No. 4900 OF 2003

ITEM No.40

Court No. 2

SECTION XIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4900/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2002 in WA 1983/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SREEJIT KALA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 18Date. 18/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.S.K. Kulkarni,Adv.,
Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar,Mr.Ankur S.Kulkarni,
Mr.Vijay Kumar,Mr.Vinay Garg,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For R-5Mr.P.I.Jose,Adv.,
Mr.Robson Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent State and respondent No.5 seek four weeks time for filing counter affidavits. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Stand over for six weeks.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master